

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1415 OF 2007

DEV SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rashid Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, the learned counsel for the appellants is not present. We accordingly request Mrs. V.Mohana, Advocate to assist us as amicus curiae in this matter. The learned counsel for the State Ms. A. Bhatii undertakes to supply a copy of the paperbook to Mrs. V.Mohana.

List on 13/4/2011.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER